Spring Valley Academy

Tuition Rates
2025 - 2026

Non-SDA or SDA outside of the Ohio Conference

Yearly Monthly Payment Payment
Cost Payment In Advance In Advance
Kindergarten $9,785 $979 $9,540 $4,795
Elementary - Grade 1- 4 $9,480 $948 $9,243 $4,645
Multi-Grade 5 & 6 $10,030 $1,003 $9,779 $4,914
Junior High - Grade 7 - 8 $10,145 $1,015 $9,891 $4,971
High School $11,990 $1,199 $11,690 $5,875
Non-Constituent Church in the Ohio Conference
Yearly Monthly Payment Payment
Cost Payment In Advance InAdvance
Kindergarten $8,860 $886 $8,639 $4,341
Elementary - Grade 1 - 4 $8,210 $821 $8,005 $4,023
Multi-Grade 5 & 6 $9,125 $912 $8,896 $4,471
Junior High - Grade 7 - 8 $9,660 $966 $9,419 $4,733
High School $11,465 $1,147 $11,178 $5,618
Constituent Church/Entity in the Ohio Conference
Annual Semester
Payment Payment
Yearly Monthly In Advance In Advance
Kindergarten $7,830 $783 $7,634 $3,837
Elementary - Grade 1 - 4 $6,475 $648 $6,313 $3,173
Multi-Grade 5 & 6 $7,180 $718 $7,001 $3,518
Middle School - Grade 7 - 8 $7,770 $777 $7,576 $3,807

High School $10,920 $1,092 $10,647 $5,351




Spring Valley Academy
FEES and DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE
Kindergarten - 12th Grade
2025-2026

Rates are subject to change without advance notice
Annual Cost

Application and Re-Enrollment Fees

K- 8 New Student Application Fee $125
9-12 New Student Application Fee $75
K-12 Re-enrollment Fee $30
K-12 Re-enrollment Fee - Late $130
International New Student Application Fee $350

Application and Re-enrolment fees are non-refundable
ANNUAL FEES THAT ARE BILLED MONTHLY

Annual Student Classroom Activities Fees

Classroom Activities Fee - K - 4 $100
Classroom Activities Fee - Grade 5 $240
Classroom Activites Fee - Grade 6 $180
Classroom Activites Fee - Grade 7 - 8 $100

(Classroom Actitivties Fees include Field Trips, Class parties and other class activities)

Annual Technology Fee
Technology Fee - Grades 9 - 12 $140

ANNUAL FEES BIILED AS INDICATED BELOW

Annual Class Dues billed December & May

Class Dues - 8th Grade $200
Class Dues - 9th Grade (Freshmen) $200
Class Dues - 10th Grade (Sophomore) $300
Class Dues - 11th Grade (Junior) $350
Class Dues - 12th Grade (Senior) $350

Graduation Fees billed in April

Kindergarten $25
8th Grade $50
Senior $150

THE FOLLOWING OPTIONAL FEES ARE BILLED BASED ON PARTICPATION

Piano Lessons $25 Per lesson
Band Lessons & Rental Fees As determined by teacher
Music Festival (Gr 5-8 choir) $30 - $40
PE Uniform Fee (1 shirt/1 shorts) $20
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Spring Valley Academy
FEES and DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE
Kindergarten - 12th Grade

2025-2026

Rates are subject to change without advance notice

Foods Lab Fee

Ceramics Class Lab Fee
Photography Lab Fee
Engineering Apps Lab Fee
SALT

Senior Survival

Trips

HS Spiritual Retreat

Ski Trip (weekend)

Band & Choir Tours (Domestic)
Mission Trip

Sports Tournaments

Sport Fees
Baseball/Softball - High School

Basketball - High School
Basketball - Grade 6 -8
Gymnastics - Grade 1 - 4
Soccer - High School
Soccer - Middle School
Volleyball -High School
Volleyball -Middle School
Cheerleading

AfterCare
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Annual contracts will be billed for 9 months from September to May.

Rates are as follows:

Annual Contract - $180 billed monthly Sept to May
Prepaid Flex Plan 25 increments of 30 minutes each
Drop-in (For each 30 minutes increment or portion thereof)

Late Pickup: After 6p M-Th & 5p Fri)

Annual or Semester Tuition in Advance

$30
$25
$25
$25
$200
$90

$50

As determined by sponsor
Up to $550

As determined by sponsor
As determined by director

$135
$175
$150

$30
$150
$140
$150
$140

$75

$1,620
$100
$5

$5 every 10 mins

DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE

Except for International students, tuition payment is accepted on a monthly basis,
however if parents chose to pay their tuition a year, or semester in advance the

following discounts will be applied.
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Spring Valley Academy
FEES and DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE
Kindergarten - 12th Grade
2025-2026

Rates are subject to change without advance notice
Annual (Paid by August 10) 2.5%
Semester (paid by August 10/January 10) 2%

Note: Students who are required to pay their annual
tuition in advance do not qualify for this discount.

Family Discount:
Three children in a family - each child receives 5%

Four or more children in a family - each child receives 10%

Families who receive scholarships that cover more than 75% of their tuition do not qualify for this
discount.

Travel Discount
Travel Discount 10%

The Travel Discount will be given to families whose students must travel more than 35 miles to school each way.
A family is not eligible for this discount if : a) They are using the SVA school bus; b) they receive a transportation

rebate from their School district or c) they receive scholarships that cover more than 50% of their tuition.

An application must be completed and returned before discounts can be applied. Applications is availabe online.
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