Tuition Rates 2025 - 2026

Non-SDA or SDA outside of the Ohio Confe			_	_
	Yearly Cost	Monthly <u>Payment</u>	Payment <u>In Advance</u>	Payment In Advance
	<u> </u>	<u>r wy mone</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Kindergarten	\$9,785	\$979	\$9,540	\$4,795
Elementary - Grade 1- 4	\$9,480	\$948	\$9,243	\$4,645
Multi-Grade 5 & 6	\$10,030	\$1,003	\$9,779	\$4,914
Junior High - Grade 7 - 8	\$10,145	\$1,015	\$9,891	\$4,971
High School	\$11,990	\$1,199	\$11,690	\$5,875
Non-Constituent Church in the Ohio Confe	rence			
	Yearly	Monthly	<b>Payment</b>	Payment
	Cost	<u>Payment</u>	<u>In Advance</u>	<u>In Advance</u>
Kindergarten	\$8,860	\$886	\$8,639	\$4,341
Elementary - Grade 1 - 4	\$8,210	\$821	\$8,005	\$4,023
Multi-Grade 5 & 6	\$9,125	\$912	\$8,896	\$4,471
Junior High - Grade 7 - 8	\$9,660	\$966	\$9,419	\$4,733
High School	\$11,465	\$1,147	\$11,178	\$5,618
Constituent Church/Entity in the Ohio Con	ıference			
, ,			Annual	Semester
			<b>Payment</b>	<b>Payment</b>
	<u>Yearly</u>	<b>Monthly</b>	<u>In Advance</u>	In Advance
Kindergarten	\$7,830	\$783	\$7,634	\$3,837
Elementary - Grade 1 - 4	\$6,475	\$648	\$6,313	\$3,173
Multi-Grade 5 & 6	\$7,180	\$718	\$7,001	\$3,518
	ф <b>д дд</b> 0	<b>4777</b>	¢7.576	¢2.007
Middle School - Grade 7 - 8	\$7,770	\$777	\$7,576	\$3,807

## FEES and DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE Kindergarten - 12th Grade 2025-2026

## Rates are subject to change without advance notice

	Annual Cost
<u>Application and Re-Enrollment Fees</u>	
K- 8 New Student Application Fee	\$125
9-12 New Student Application Fee	\$75
K-12 Re-enrollment Fee	\$30
K-12 Re-enrollment Fee - Late	\$130
International New Student Application Fee	\$350
Application and Re-enrolment fees are non-ref	undable
ANNUAL FEES THAT ARE BILL	ED MONTHLY
Annual Student Classroom Activities Fees	
Classroom Activities Fee - K - 4	\$100
Classroom Activities Fee - Grade 5	\$240
Classroom Activites Fee - Grade 6	\$180
Classroom Activites Fee - Grade 7 - 8	\$100
(Classroom Actitivties Fees include Field Trips, Class parties and oti	her class activities)
Annual Technology Fee	
Technology Fee - Grades 9 - 12	\$140
ANNUAL FEES BIILED AS INDIC	CATED BELOW
Annual Class Dues billed December & May	
Class Dues - 8th Grade	\$200
Class Dues - 9th Grade (Freshmen)	\$200
Class Dues - 10th Grade (Sophomore)	\$300
Class Dues - 11th Grade (Junior)	\$350
Class Dues - 12th Grade (Senior)	\$350
Craduation Food billed in April	
Graduation Fees billed in April	¢ጋ୮
Kindergarten	\$25 \$50
Oth Crada	350
8th Grade Senior	\$150

### THE FOLLOWING OPTIONAL FEES ARE BILLED BASED ON PARTICPATION

Piano Lessons	\$25 Per lesson
Band Lessons & Rental Fees	As determined by teacher
Music Festival (Gr 5-8 choir)	\$30 - \$40
PE Uniform Fee (1 shirt/1 shorts)	\$20

## FEES and DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE Kindergarten - 12th Grade 2025-2026

## Rates are subject to change without advance notice

Foods Lab Fee	\$30
Ceramics Class Lab Fee	\$25
Photography Lab Fee	\$25
Engineering Apps Lab Fee	\$25
SALT	\$200
Senior Survival	\$90

#### **Trips**

HS Spiritual Retreat	\$50
Ski Trip (weekend)	As determined by sponsor
Band & Choir Tours (Domestic)	Up to \$550
Mission Trip	As determined by sponsor
Sports Tournaments	As determined by director

### **Sport Fees**

<del>oportrous</del>	
Baseball/Softball - High School	\$135
Basketball - High School	\$175
Basketball - Grade 6 -8	\$150
Gymnastics - Grade 1 - 4	\$30
Soccer - High School	\$150
Soccer - Middle School	\$140
Volleyball -High School	\$150
Volleyball -Middle School	\$140
Cheerleading	\$75

#### AfterCare

<u>mitereare</u> uraucom o m in obopin opinjirtaay obopin to opin

Annual contracts will be billed for 9 months from September to May.

## Rates are as follows:

Annual Contract - \$180 billed monthly Sept to May	\$1,620
Prepaid Flex Plan 25 increments of 30 minutes each	\$100
Drop-in (For each 30 minutes increment or portion thereof)	\$5

Late Pickup: After 6p M-Th & 5p Fri) \$5 every 10 mins

## DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE

### **Annual or Semester Tuition in Advance**

Except for International students, tuition payment is accepted on a monthly basis, however if parents chose to pay their tuition a year, or semester in advance the following discounts will be applied.

## FEES and DISCOUNTS AVAILABLE Kindergarten - 12th Grade 2025-2026

## Rates are subject to change without advance notice

Annual (Paid by August 10)	2.5%
Semester (paid by August 10/January 10)	2%

**Note**: Students who are required to pay their annual tuition in advance do not qualify for this discount.

## **Family Discount:**

Three children in a family - each child receives	5%
Four or more children in a family - each child receives	10%

Families who receive scholarships that cover more than 75% of their tuition do not qualify for this discount.

## **Travel Discount**

Travel Discount 10%

The Travel Discount will be given to families whose students must travel more than 35 miles to school each way.

<u>A family is not eligible for this discount if</u>: a) They are using the SVA school bus; b) they receive a transportation rebate from their School district or c) they receive scholarships that cover more than 50% of their tuition.

An application must be completed and returned before discounts can be applied. Applications is availabe online.